

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12321/2008

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR, TNHB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMINIST.GEN.& OFFL.TRUST.OF T.NADU &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12943 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sri Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Adhi, Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copy within a week, as  
last chance, to issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in both  
SLPs. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1 in both  
SLPs.

List again on 23.1.2009.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd