

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).12321/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 in WP No.  
10475/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

CHAIRMAN &amp; MANAGING DIRECTOR, TNHB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMINIST.GEN.& OFFL.TRUST.OF T.NADU &ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12943 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati,A.G.for India  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.P.Prasanth, Adv.  
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sriram J.Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr.V.Adhimoolam, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.  
For Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Attorney General submits that the  
compensation amount which has been deposited with the Reserve  
Bank of India may be released to the respondent with interest,  
if any.

The parties would be at liberty to file additional  
documents, if any, within four weeks.

2

List these matters for final disposal on 28.04.2011  
(i.e. non-miscellaneous day).

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master